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CHAPTER 26—S. F. No. 171* t
An act to legalise certain payments of salaries heretofore made

to the county commissioners in certain counties.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Payment of salaries of county boards legalized in
certain counties.—In all counties in this State where the salaries
of the county commissioners are fixed by Mason's Minnesota Statutes
of 1927, section 656,-as amended, and whose assessed valuation is
more than $10,000,000 and does'not exceed $15,000,000, and having
a population of not less than 12,500 or more than 14,000 according
to the United States Census for 1930, and in which counties during
the years 1928, 1929 and 1930 the county commissioners were
actually paid a salary of $400.00 per year, such payments of salary
are hereby legalized and made valid.

Approved February 20, 1931.

CHAPTER 27—S. F. No. 17

An act to fix the salary and mileage of the county commissioners
in counties in this state now or hereafter containing thirty-six (36)
full or fractional congressional or thirty (30) organized townships,
with, an area or not less than six hundred', sixty-jive thousand
(665,000) acres, nor more than six hundred seventy thousand
(670,000) acres, and having an assessed valuation of not less than
fourteen nor more than twenty million dollars, inclusive of monies
and credits, and a population of not less than twenty-two thousand
(22,000) nor more than thirty thousand (30,000).

Be it enacted 'by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Salary of county board in certain counties, during
the full year of 1931 and for each year thereafter.—In each
county in this State now or hereafter containing thirty-six (36) full
or fractional congressional or thirty (30) organized townships, with
an area of not less than six hundred sixty-five thousand (665,000)
acres nor more than six hundred seventy thousand (670,000) acres
and having an assessed valuation of not less than fourteen nor more
than twenty million dollars, inclusive-of monies and credits, and a
population of not less than twenty-two thousand (22,000) nor more
than thirty thousand (30,000), each county commissioner shall receive
a salary of six hundred dollars ($600.00) per year.

Sec. 2. Mileage.—Each county commissioner in such county
shall also receive ten cents per mile each way for every mile neces-
sarily traveled when occupied in the discharge of his official duties


